

Reference Number	Description	SKU
Figure 1, 10	AIR SHUTTER ASS'Y, G23-G25 - EMBER-FYRE	93006907
Figure 1, 6	AIR SHUTTER LEVER, B19 - EMBER-FYRE	93006906
Figure 1, 17	BLOWER MOUNT GRMT/SPACER (4)# - 1997+ PEL/1995+ GAS	93005017
Figure 1, 16	BLOWER MOUNTING BRKT# - 1995-2000 GAS	99000200
Figure 1, 15	BLOWER, CONV, G3/G7-10/G14- # - 16/G18/G21-26/P9-10 - PHD KIT	250-00589
	BRICK RETAINER 36CF/864TRV/HH/ - 1080CF/564SS - SERVICE PART	250-00750
	BRKT, FACE HANGER/COLUMN,L/R - JCD FACE-DVS/EF/EF-II/DVSGS/31	250-00794
	BURNER ASS'Y (EF), B29 LP/NG - 2004 & UP G22, G33-G35	226-20039
Figure 1, 2	BURNER RETROFIT, B29 (G22/33- - G35), B29 EF III CAST BURNER	93007337
Figure 1, 1	BURNER, PINS - 5/16" x 1" (2) - B18/B19/B21 EF BURNERS	93006719
Figure 1, 20	CEILING BAFFLE DVS INSRT 01' - 5.500 x 20.286 SERVICE PART	250-00827
	CONTRL DR HINGE BKT ASSY - LFT - 32/34 REC/ARCH FACES/ARCH FR C	250-00023
	CONTRL DR HINGE BKT ASSY - RHT - 32/34 REC/ARCH FACES/ARCH FR C	250-00024
	CONTROL ASS'Y, DVS/DVL INSERT, - DVL ZC ('03) - SERVICE PART	228-30005
	CONTROL DOOR TOOL, 36/32 ARTSN - SERVICE PART	250-00495
	CONV PARTS, LP - DVS INS/ZC - 2001 - EMBERFYRE/SIT (#229)	98900572
	CONV PARTS, LP - G18/22/G24- - G25('03) - EF BURNER/SIT(#175)	93006503
	CONV PARTS, NG - G18/22/33/34 - SIT PILOT/VALVE	225-10304
	CONV PARTS, NG - G24, G25 - SIT PILOT/RS VALVE	225-10307
	DOOR HINGE ASS'Y, RIGHT ART - (ARTISAN)	230-00069
	DOOR HINGE S-ASS'Y, LEFT ART - (ARTISAN)	230-00068
	FACE SCREW, ART CPR, 1" (6) # - ARTISAN, ST. LGT, 1/4-20 SQHMS	91001668
	FACE SCREW, ART CPR, 1.5"(6) - ARTISAN, XL LGT, 1/4-20 SQHMS	91001669
	FACE SCREW, ART CRL, 1" (6) # - ARTISAN, ST. LGT, 1/4-20 SQHMS	91001660
	FACE SCREW, ART CRL, 1.5"(6) - ARTISAN, XL LGT, 1/4-20 SQDHS	91001661
	FACE SCREW, ART NKL, 1" (6) # - ARTISAN, ST. LGT, 1/4-20 SQHDS	91001664
	FACE SCREW, ART NKL, 1.5"(6) - ARTISAN, XL LGT, 1/4-20 SQHMS	91001665
	FACE SCREW, BLACK # - BLACK, 1"-1/4-20 PHPMS - 6 PK	91001643
	FACE SCREW, BLK, 1-1/2" (6) # - XTRA-LONG LGT - 1/4-20 PHPMS	91001649
	FACE SCREW, BLK, 2-1/2" (6) # - XXTRA-LONG LGT - 1/4-20 PHPMS	91001671

	FACE SCREW, GLD, 1-1/2" (6) - XTRA-LONG LGT - 1/4-20 PHPMS	91001648
	FACE SCREW, GOLD, 1" (6) # - STANDARD LENGTH - 1/4-20 PHPMS	91001642
	FACE SCREW, NICKEL, 1" (12) # - STANDARD LENGTH - 1/4-20 PHPMS	91001655
	FACE SCREW, NKL, 1-1/2" (6) # - XTRA-LONG LGT - 1/4-20 PHPMS	91001657
	FIREBACK, DVS INS EF- BRICK# - 3 PC SET - 96' - 05' CHCK SER#	98500640
	FLEX PIPE, 3/8"od x 12 BLK - - NO FITTINGS	250-00391
	GASKET, GLASS 15/16x100" 302B - VARIOUS WOOD, PELLET & GAS	99900404
	GASKET, MANIFOLD - DVL/DVS # - INSERT ONLY - 1 SET	91001539
	GLASS CLIP, SIDE - 16 GA CR - 1.431 x 11.880	250-00467
	GLASS CLIP, TOP/BOTTOM - 16 GA CR - 1.431 x 25.000	250-00466
Figure 1, 4	GLASS, DVS FIREPLACE & INSERT - 12.799" x 24.840"	99400320
	GSKT, GLASS 15/16"x50' 302B# - VARIOUS WOOD, PELLET & GAS	99900401
	HINGE ASS'Y, ACCESS DR-LT SIDE - ACCESS/CONTROL DOOR HINGE	250-01034
	HW PACK, FACE - A/R DVS, BLK - - FIREPLACE & OLD STYLE INSERT	250-01276
	HW PACK, FACE - A/R DVS, NKL - - FIREPLACE & OLD STYLE INSERT	250-01275
	HW PACK, FACE - A/R GOLD DVS - #095 - BRACKETS, SCREWS & INST	250-00563
	HW PACK, FACE - ART CHRC, 32 - #163 - BRACKETS, SCREWS & INST	250-00574
	HW PACK, FACE - COPPER CLEAN - KIT - #178	98900498
	HW PACK, FACE - JCD 32, CPR - #179 BRCKT/SCRW/INST/CPR CLNR	98900499
	HW PACK, FACE BRKT- JCD DVS - DVS/EF/DVSGS/31 EXCPT CPR-#169	250-00577
	HW PACK, FIREBACK - DVS INS - #230 - FOR ACC'Y #98500640	98900580
	HW PACK, LEVELING BOLTS (2) - 3/8-16 x 1-1/2"	93005500
	HW PACK, PANEL - MOUNTING HW# - SCREWS & NUTS - UNIVERSAL	99300123
	INJECTOR, PILOT - LP (#35) # - (ORIFICE) USE w/SIT PILOT ONLY	250-00408
	INJECTOR, PILOT - NG (#62) # - (ORIFICE) USE w/SIT PILOT ONLY	250-00543
Figure 1, 9	KNOB (PLASTIC), RHEOSTATS # - BLACK w/WHITE LINE - GAS/WOOD	250-00369
	KNOB, BRASS- 5/16-18, FPX # - w/BOLT	91001610
	KNOB, NKL - 3/4" dia x 1, FPX - NICKEL PLATED FACES - w/BOLT	91001659
	LOG EMBERS, E3 - LARGE BAG # - 2001 & UP	250-00522
	LOG EMBERS, E4 - SMALL BAG #	250-00523
	LOG EMBERS, ROCK WOOL #	250-00749

	LOG SET, LS19 - FIVE PIECE# - G22-G25, G33-G35	250-00439
	LOG, CHUNK - LS7/LS11/LS12# - LIMITED TO STOCK ON HAND	250-00801
	LOG, LEFT LOG (FRONT) - LS11 - (AKA DVS III) - G22-25, G33-35	90006952
	LOG, LEFT LOG (FRONT) - LS19# - G22-G25, G33-G35	250-00710
	LOG, LEFT TWIG (TOP) - LS19# - G22-G25, G33-G35	250-00453
	LOG, REAR - LS11 # - (AKA DVS III) - G22-25, G33-35	90006951
	LOG, REAR - LS19# - G22-G25, G33-G35	250-00709
	LOG, RIGHT LOG (FRONT) - LS11 - (AKA DVS III) - G22-25, G33-35	90006954
	LOG, RIGHT LOG (FRONT) - LS19 - G22-G25, G33-G35	250-00711
	LOG, RIGHT TWIG (TOP) - LS19# - G22-G25, G33-G35	250-00712
	MAGNET w/OUT SHEATH - w/ MOUNTING HW	250-00002
	MAGNET w/SHEATH - 1.000 x .750" 1/4" THICK	250-00352
	MANUAL, DVS INSERT EF - 2001	93508124
Figure 1, 12	ON/OFF SWITCH w/EXTN WIRES# - DVL/DVS INSERTS.	250-00321
	OPERATING INSTRUCTION - PLATE WITH CHAIN	98900718
	ORIFICE, BURNER - .0625" # - 1.180" BRASS HEX (.0625 dia)	250-00399
	ORIFICE, BURNER - No. 37 # - 1.180" BRASS HEX (.104 dia)	250-00397
	PAINT, NEW IRON 3oz# - 1 CAN OF PAINT	250-00349
	PANEL TRIM HW, "L" BRKTS # - ALL PANEL TRIM FROM 1994 & UP	250-01502
	PANEL TRIM HW, "L" BRKTS ARCH - ARCH - LIMIT TO STOCK ON HAND	99300121
	PANEL TRIM, DVS 10"x13" - BLK - LIMITED TO STOCK ON HAND	91001232
	PANEL TRIM, DVS 8"x10" - BLK - w/HW, 40.437" x 28.875"	91001230
	PANEL TRIM, DVS ARCH - BLK # - w/HW, 40.318" x 23.541"	250-00817
	PANEL TRIM, DVS ARCH - BRS # - w/HW, 40.318" x 23.541"	91001224
	PATINA FINISH PROTECTANT#	250-02391
Figure 1, 7	PIEZO IGNITER, ALL GAS UNITS	250-00390
Figure 1, 3	PILOT ASS'Y, LP - S.I.T. # - COMPLETE - NONE GRNSMRT	93006516
	PILOT ASS'Y, NG - S.I.T. # - COMPLETE - NON GRNSMART	250-00412
	PILOT ELECTRODE, S.I.T. PILOT - ASSEMBLY	93006523
	PILOT HOOD, S.I.T (REMOVABLE) - NON-GREENSMART	93006517
	PILOT TUBE, S.I.T. PILOT ASSY - USE w/S.I.T. PILOT ONLY	93006522

	PIPE ADAPTER, 3/8 FLARE x3/8M - 3/8 FLARE x 3/8 MPT - 1/4 FPT	250-00705
Figure 1, 14	POWER CORD, w/MOLEX (18 GA) # - UNIVERSAL - WOOD & GAS	250-00316
	PRES RELIEF DOOR (1), DVS/DVL - INSERT - NOT FOR FIREPLACE	250-00730
	RHEO, RECTANGULAR - w/OFF# - (WALL) w/NUT & WASHER	250-00302
	RIVET, 1/8 x 3/4 GL COPPR - PK OF 2 RIVETS	250-01124
	SETUP FACE, 32DVS ARCH # - O/S DVS-I - LIMITED STOCK	98500697
	SNAP-DISC - 120deg NO # - NORMALLY OPEN	250-00312
	SNAP-DISC BRACKET (NEW STYLE) - 26 GA GLV - 3.264 x 2.000	250-00471
	SPACER, 1/4 dia. x .312 - BLK - PACK OF 15 - SERVICE PART	250-01739
	STOVE PACK, DVS INSERT 2003 - SERIAL #111173 & UP- #353	225-10353
	STUD PLATE SIDE# - DVS ZC/INSERT - SERVICE PART	250-00465
	STUD PLATE/HW ASSEMBLY - SM PI/PS	228-20004
	SWITCH, ON/OFF SINGLE--POLE #	250-02013
	THERMO-COUPLE - S.I.T. # - USE w/S.I.T. PILOT ONLY	93006518
	THERMO-GENERATOR - S.I.T. # - (THERMO-PILE) - S.I.T. PILOT	93006519
	VALVE REGULATOR, LP RS # - (INVENSYS CONTROLS)	250-00413
	VALVE REGULATOR, LP SIT # - S.I.T. # 907.204	250-00415
	VALVE REGULATOR, NG RS # - (INVENSYS CONTROLS)	250-00414
	VALVE REGULATOR, NG SIT # - S.I.T. 907.201 (1.6 - 3.5)	250-00542
Figure 1, 5	VALVE, LP DV, '96-00 - DEXEN# - NO TCI BLOCK	100-05520
	VALVE, NG - S.I.T. (1.6-3.5) - S.I.T. # 820.704	250-00417
	VALVE, NG DV, RBRTSHW 96 & UP - NO TCI BLOCK	97300120
	WIRE HRNS EXT, PANEL RHEOSTAT - "JUMPER" - DVL/DVS INSERT	100-00303